
General Location 
1451 T R SOLOMON ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
12/19/2025 8:00:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2501149

Disposition 
INACTIVE

Notes 
 

General Location 
ANNE PRESTON ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
12/9/2025 12:00:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2501150

Disposition 
INACTIVE

Notes 

On Monday, December 22, 2025, at approximately 15:41hours, I, Officer May #955 of
the Prairie View A&M University Police Department, was informed by dispatch of a public
service in reference to a Burglary from a vehicle/theft of a handgun. I made contact with
the reporting party and collected all information for the report.

General Location 
UNIVERSITY COLLEGE BLD 35

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
12/18/2025 6:00:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2501147

Disposition 
INACTIVE

Notes 

Introduction:

On Thursday, December 18, at approximately 0606 hours, UPD detectives assisted the Patrol Division by
responding to University College in reference to a stolen vehicle. Detectives made contact with the victim, who
provided a description of the stolen vehicle and stated she did not wish to pursue charges. The stolen vehicle
was later recovered. A report was completed documenting the details of this incident.

Date: 12/01/2025 - 12/31/2025

Daily Crime Log Report  
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M
UNIVERSITY POLICE
P.O. BOX 519
MS #1430
PRAIRIE VIEW, TX 77446

Larceny, from Vehicle - 12/22/2025

Larceny, from Vehicle - 12/22/2025

Vehicle Theft, Auto - 12/18/2025

Burglary, Forced Entry Residence - 12/13/2025
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General Location 
170 L W MINOR ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
12/12/2025 11:00:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2501144

Disposition 
INACTIVE

Notes 

On Saturday, December 13, 2025, at approximately 19:06 hours, I Officer May #955 of
the Prairie View A&M University Police Department was dispatched to University Village
Phase I for a report of a Burglary report. Upon arrival, I met with the reporting party and
gathered the information for this report.

General Location 
100 L W MINOR ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
12/12/2025 8:55:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2501141

Disposition 
INACTIVE

Notes 

On December 12, 2025, Officers responded to a Criminal Mischief/ Damaging complaint. Upon arrival, Officers made
contact with the complainant and gathered information. A case generated to document the incident.

General Location 
1716 E. N. NORRIS ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
12/12/2025 5:41:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2501142

Disposition 
ACTIVE

Notes 

On December 12,2025, Officers responded to a theft complaint. Upon arrival, Officers made contact with the
complainant and gathered information. A case was generated to document the incident.

General Location 
730 DW MARTIN ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
12/12/2025 2:00:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2501143

Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Criminal Mischief - 12/12/2025

Larceny, from Vehicle - 12/12/2025

Trespassing, Government Property - 12/12/2025
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Notes 

On Friday, December 12, 2025, At Approximately 14:08 hours, I Officer May of the
Prairie View A&M University Police Department was dispatched University Village North
in reference to two individuals with CTWs issued. Upon arrival I made contact with the
CA, identified the suspects, and gathered all information for the report.

General Location 
730 DW MARTIN ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
12/12/2025 2:00:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2501143

Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Notes 

On Friday, December 12, 2025, At Approximately 14:08 hours, I Officer May of the
Prairie View A&M University Police Department was dispatched University Village North
in reference to two individuals with CTWs issued. Upon arrival I made contact with the
CA, identified the suspects, and gathered all information for the report.

General Location 
730 DW MARTIN ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
12/11/2025 1:11:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2501140

Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Notes 

Introduction:

On Thursday, December 11, 2025, at approximately 1312 hours, University Police Department (UPD) Detectives assisted
Patrol after being dispatched to a reported verbal disturbance involving two male subjects outside University Village,
Phase 3. The subjects were reported to be armed, wearing camouflage clothing, and had left the area in a vehicle prior to
officers’ arrival. While en route, Detectives observed a vehicle matching the provided description traveling eastbound on
Owens Road and initiated a traffic stop.

Upon making contact with the occupants, Detectives discovered one individual suffering from an apparent gunshot
wound to the foot. Waller County K-9 responded to the scene and conducted an exterior sniff of the vehicle, during which
the K-9 alerted. Based on the alert, a probable cause search was conducted, resulting in the discovery of narcotics and
multiple firearms, including a stolen firearm.

As a result of the investigation, two male subjects were placed under arrest for Possession of Marijuana, Possession of a
Controlled Substance in Penalty Group 2, Possession of a Controlled Substance in Penalty Group 3, Theft of a Firearm,
Unlawful Carrying of a Firearm, and Deadly Conduct. The injured subject was transported to Memorial Hermann Medical
Center for treatment and later transported to Waller County Jail. This report was completed to document the incident and
arrests.

General Location 
730 DW MARTIN ST

Synthetic Narcotic, Possession - 12/12/2025

Narcotic Equipment, Possession - 12/11/2025

Marijuana, Possession - 12/11/2025
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District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
12/11/2025 1:11:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2501140

Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Notes 

Introduction:

On Thursday, December 11, 2025, at approximately 1312 hours, University Police Department (UPD) Detectives assisted
Patrol after being dispatched to a reported verbal disturbance involving two male subjects outside University Village,
Phase 3. The subjects were reported to be armed, wearing camouflage clothing, and had left the area in a vehicle prior to
officers’ arrival. While en route, Detectives observed a vehicle matching the provided description traveling eastbound on
Owens Road and initiated a traffic stop.

Upon making contact with the occupants, Detectives discovered one individual suffering from an apparent gunshot
wound to the foot. Waller County K-9 responded to the scene and conducted an exterior sniff of the vehicle, during which
the K-9 alerted. Based on the alert, a probable cause search was conducted, resulting in the discovery of narcotics and
multiple firearms, including a stolen firearm.

As a result of the investigation, two male subjects were placed under arrest for Possession of Marijuana, Possession of a
Controlled Substance in Penalty Group 2, Possession of a Controlled Substance in Penalty Group 3, Theft of a Firearm,
Unlawful Carrying of a Firearm, and Deadly Conduct. The injured subject was transported to Memorial Hermann Medical
Center for treatment and later transported to Waller County Jail. This report was completed to document the incident and
arrests.

General Location 
730 DW MARTIN ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
12/11/2025 1:11:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2501140

Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Notes 

Introduction:

On Thursday, December 11, 2025, at approximately 1312 hours, University Police Department (UPD) Detectives assisted
Patrol after being dispatched to a reported verbal disturbance involving two male subjects outside University Village,
Phase 3. The subjects were reported to be armed, wearing camouflage clothing, and had left the area in a vehicle prior to
officers’ arrival. While en route, Detectives observed a vehicle matching the provided description traveling eastbound on
Owens Road and initiated a traffic stop.

Upon making contact with the occupants, Detectives discovered one individual suffering from an apparent gunshot
wound to the foot. Waller County K-9 responded to the scene and conducted an exterior sniff of the vehicle, during which
the K-9 alerted. Based on the alert, a probable cause search was conducted, resulting in the discovery of narcotics and
multiple firearms, including a stolen firearm.

As a result of the investigation, two male subjects were placed under arrest for Possession of Marijuana, Possession of a
Controlled Substance in Penalty Group 2, Possession of a Controlled Substance in Penalty Group 3, Theft of a Firearm,
Unlawful Carrying of a Firearm, and Deadly Conduct. The injured subject was transported to Memorial Hermann Medical
Center for treatment and later transported to Waller County Jail. This report was completed to document the incident and
arrests.

General Location 
730 DW MARTIN ST

Other Controlled Substances - 12/11/2025

Other Controlled Substances - 12/11/2025
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District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
12/11/2025 1:11:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2501140

Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Notes 

Introduction:

On Thursday, December 11, 2025, at approximately 1312 hours, University Police Department (UPD) Detectives assisted
Patrol after being dispatched to a reported verbal disturbance involving two male subjects outside University Village,
Phase 3. The subjects were reported to be armed, wearing camouflage clothing, and had left the area in a vehicle prior to
officers’ arrival. While en route, Detectives observed a vehicle matching the provided description traveling eastbound on
Owens Road and initiated a traffic stop.

Upon making contact with the occupants, Detectives discovered one individual suffering from an apparent gunshot
wound to the foot. Waller County K-9 responded to the scene and conducted an exterior sniff of the vehicle, during which
the K-9 alerted. Based on the alert, a probable cause search was conducted, resulting in the discovery of narcotics and
multiple firearms, including a stolen firearm.

As a result of the investigation, two male subjects were placed under arrest for Possession of Marijuana, Possession of a
Controlled Substance in Penalty Group 2, Possession of a Controlled Substance in Penalty Group 3, Theft of a Firearm,
Unlawful Carrying of a Firearm, and Deadly Conduct. The injured subject was transported to Memorial Hermann Medical
Center for treatment and later transported to Waller County Jail. This report was completed to document the incident and
arrests.

General Location 
730 DW MARTIN ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
12/11/2025 1:11:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2501140

Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Notes 

Introduction:

On Thursday, December 11, 2025, at approximately 1312 hours, University Police Department (UPD) Detectives assisted
Patrol after being dispatched to a reported verbal disturbance involving two male subjects outside University Village,
Phase 3. The subjects were reported to be armed, wearing camouflage clothing, and had left the area in a vehicle prior to
officers’ arrival. While en route, Detectives observed a vehicle matching the provided description traveling eastbound on
Owens Road and initiated a traffic stop.

Upon making contact with the occupants, Detectives discovered one individual suffering from an apparent gunshot
wound to the foot. Waller County K-9 responded to the scene and conducted an exterior sniff of the vehicle, during which
the K-9 alerted. Based on the alert, a probable cause search was conducted, resulting in the discovery of narcotics and
multiple firearms, including a stolen firearm.

As a result of the investigation, two male subjects were placed under arrest for Possession of Marijuana, Possession of a
Controlled Substance in Penalty Group 2, Possession of a Controlled Substance in Penalty Group 3, Theft of a Firearm,
Unlawful Carrying of a Firearm, and Deadly Conduct. The injured subject was transported to Memorial Hermann Medical
Center for treatment and later transported to Waller County Jail. This report was completed to document the incident and
arrests.

General Location 
730 DW MARTIN ST

Possession of Weapon - 12/11/2025

Firing Weapon - 12/11/2025

5/10



District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
12/11/2025 1:11:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2501140

Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Notes 

Introduction:

On Thursday, December 11, 2025, at approximately 1312 hours, University Police Department (UPD) Detectives assisted
Patrol after being dispatched to a reported verbal disturbance involving two male subjects outside University Village,
Phase 3. The subjects were reported to be armed, wearing camouflage clothing, and had left the area in a vehicle prior to
officers’ arrival. While en route, Detectives observed a vehicle matching the provided description traveling eastbound on
Owens Road and initiated a traffic stop.

Upon making contact with the occupants, Detectives discovered one individual suffering from an apparent gunshot
wound to the foot. Waller County K-9 responded to the scene and conducted an exterior sniff of the vehicle, during which
the K-9 alerted. Based on the alert, a probable cause search was conducted, resulting in the discovery of narcotics and
multiple firearms, including a stolen firearm.

As a result of the investigation, two male subjects were placed under arrest for Possession of Marijuana, Possession of a
Controlled Substance in Penalty Group 2, Possession of a Controlled Substance in Penalty Group 3, Theft of a Firearm,
Unlawful Carrying of a Firearm, and Deadly Conduct. The injured subject was transported to Memorial Hermann Medical
Center for treatment and later transported to Waller County Jail. This report was completed to document the incident and
arrests.

General Location 
730 DW MARTIN ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
12/11/2025 1:11:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2501140

Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Notes 

Introduction:

On Thursday, December 11, 2025, at approximately 1312 hours, University Police Department (UPD) Detectives assisted
Patrol after being dispatched to a reported verbal disturbance involving two male subjects outside University Village,
Phase 3. The subjects were reported to be armed, wearing camouflage clothing, and had left the area in a vehicle prior to
officers’ arrival. While en route, Detectives observed a vehicle matching the provided description traveling eastbound on
Owens Road and initiated a traffic stop.

Upon making contact with the occupants, Detectives discovered one individual suffering from an apparent gunshot
wound to the foot. Waller County K-9 responded to the scene and conducted an exterior sniff of the vehicle, during which
the K-9 alerted. Based on the alert, a probable cause search was conducted, resulting in the discovery of narcotics and
multiple firearms, including a stolen firearm.

As a result of the investigation, two male subjects were placed under arrest for Possession of Marijuana, Possession of a
Controlled Substance in Penalty Group 2, Possession of a Controlled Substance in Penalty Group 3, Theft of a Firearm,
Unlawful Carrying of a Firearm, and Deadly Conduct. The injured subject was transported to Memorial Hermann Medical
Center for treatment and later transported to Waller County Jail. This report was completed to document the incident and
arrests.

General Location 
730 DW MARTIN ST

Theft Other - 12/11/2025

Other Controlled Substances - 12/11/2025
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District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
12/11/2025 1:11:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2501140

Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Notes 

Introduction:

On Thursday, December 11, 2025, at approximately 1312 hours, University Police Department (UPD) Detectives assisted
Patrol after being dispatched to a reported verbal disturbance involving two male subjects outside University Village,
Phase 3. The subjects were reported to be armed, wearing camouflage clothing, and had left the area in a vehicle prior to
officers’ arrival. While en route, Detectives observed a vehicle matching the provided description traveling eastbound on
Owens Road and initiated a traffic stop.

Upon making contact with the occupants, Detectives discovered one individual suffering from an apparent gunshot
wound to the foot. Waller County K-9 responded to the scene and conducted an exterior sniff of the vehicle, during which
the K-9 alerted. Based on the alert, a probable cause search was conducted, resulting in the discovery of narcotics and
multiple firearms, including a stolen firearm.

As a result of the investigation, two male subjects were placed under arrest for Possession of Marijuana, Possession of a
Controlled Substance in Penalty Group 2, Possession of a Controlled Substance in Penalty Group 3, Theft of a Firearm,
Unlawful Carrying of a Firearm, and Deadly Conduct. The injured subject was transported to Memorial Hermann Medical
Center for treatment and later transported to Waller County Jail. This report was completed to document the incident and
arrests.

General Location 
730 DW MARTIN ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
12/9/2025 5:15:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2501139

Disposition 
INACTIVE

Notes 

On Tuesday, 12/09/2025, University Officers responded to University Village North in reference to a disturbance
involving an assault. Upon arrival at the dorm all parties involved were at location. There were six subjects involved in
the disturbance. Three of the subjects involved were non-students. The other three were students. Two of the
students were roommates. There was an altercation between a roommate and a non-student. Also, another
altercation between the roommate's partner and the partner of the other roommate. The altercation was over a
roommate eating all of the other roommate's food. None of the parties involved wished to pursue any charges against
each other. The three non-students were issued Criminal Trespass Warnings for one year.  

General Location 
730 DW MARTIN ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
12/8/2025 4:38:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2501137

Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Simple Assault - 12/09/2025

Marijuana, Possession - 12/08/2025
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Notes 

On Monday, December 8, 2025, at approximately 16:11 hours, I, Officer May of the
Prairie View A&M University Police Department was dispatched to the University Village
North Apts in response to a narcotics complaint from a CA. Upon arrival, I made contact
with the reporting party and gathered the information for this report.

General Location 
730 DW MARTIN ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
12/8/2025 4:38:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2501137

Disposition 
CLOSED BY ARREST

Notes 

On Monday, December 8, 2025, at approximately 16:11 hours, I, Officer May of the
Prairie View A&M University Police Department was dispatched to the University Village
North Apts in response to a narcotics complaint from a CA. Upon arrival, I made contact
with the reporting party and gathered the information for this report.

General Location 
730 D W MARTIN ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
11/25/2025 12:45:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2501136

Disposition 
INACTIVE

Notes 

On December 07,2025, Officers responded to a Theft complaint. Upon arrival, Officers made contact with the
complainant and gathered information. A case was generated to document the incident.

General Location 
36142 OWENS RD

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
 

Reference 
Event #: 2501135

Disposition 
ACTIVE

Notes 
 

General Location 
LW MINOR / UNIVERSITY

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
12/4/2025 12:00:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2501125

Disposition 
INACTIVE

Narcotic Equipment, Possession - 12/08/2025

Theft Other - 12/07/2025

Electronic Communication - 12/06/2025

Traffic Accident, Vehicle Damage - 12/04/2025
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Notes 

On December 4, 2025, University Police responded to the intersection of University and LW Minor due to a two-vehicle
minor accident. There were no injuries, and the two parties exchanged information. 

General Location 
1185 REDA BLAND EVANS ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
12/2/2025 5:00:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2501126

Disposition 
INACTIVE

Notes 

A student reported a past tense traffic collision with another student. Both exchanged information at the time of the
collision. However, the reporting party is now requesting a police report.

General Location 
575 ANNE PRESTON ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
12/4/2025 1:09:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2501127

Disposition 
INACTIVE

Notes 

On December 04,2025, Officers responded to a Criminal Mischief/ Damaging complaint. Upon arrival, Officers made
contact with the complainant and gathered information. A case generated to document the incident.

General Location 
730 D W MARTIN ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
12/4/2025 3:00:00 AM

Reference 
Event #: 2501128

Disposition 
INACTIVE

Notes 

A student reported the theft of a scooter, which was secured with a chain and parked outside her dorm building. The
student could not provide identifying information about the scooter other than the make and color of the scooter.
There is no suspect information or investigative leads.

General Location 
730 DW MARTIN ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
12/2/2025 1:05:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2501123

TRAFFIC ACCIDENT, NO INJURY - 12/04/2025

Traffic Accident, Private Prop Damg - 12/04/2025

Vehicle Theft, Other Vehicle - 12/04/2025

Vehicle Theft, Other Vehicle - 12/03/2025
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Disposition 
INACTIVE

Notes 

Introduction:

On Wednesday, December 3, 2025, at approximately 0847 hours, UPD Detectives assisted the Patrol Division by
responding to University Village Phase III regarding a reported theft of a scooter. Detectives made contact with
the victim, who provided a description of the stolen property and stated he would not like to pursue charges. A
report was completed to document the details of this incident.

General Location 
UNIVERSITY VILLAGE PHASE 1 BLD 2

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
11/30/2025 12:00:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2501124

Disposition 
INACTIVE

Notes 

On 12/03/2025, a University Police officer was dispatched to a student housing complex in reference to a hit-and-run
complaint. Upon arrival, the officer made contact with the reporting student and obtained a statement regarding
damage to their vehicle. The student explained the circumstances under which they discovered the damage and
provided all available information. The officer photographed the vehicle and documented the damage for evidence. A
case report was then completed and entered into the system for further investigation.

General Location 
737 D W MARTIN ST

District 
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Date Occurred 
11/30/2025 6:15:00 PM

Reference 
Event #: 2501120

Disposition 
INACTIVE

Notes 

On Tuesday, December 1, 2025, at approximately 1416 hours, I Officer May #955 of the
Prairie View A&M University Police Department was dispatched to the University Police
Department Front lobby for a report of a theft of a scooter. Upon arrival, I met with the
reporting party and gathered the information for this report.

Hit/Run, Vehicle Damg - 12/03/2025

Vehicle Theft, Other Vehicle - 12/01/2025
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